Sydney Ryan was the 29th Bobcat in 
program history to reach the 1,000-Point mark. 
• 30 (Thirty): Anna Foley became the 30th Bobcat in program 
history to reach the 1,000-Point mark. 
• 42 (Forty-Second): Coach Fabbri is 42nd in Division I wins 
as a head coach with 554.
• 229 (Two Hundred Twenty-Nine): Jackie Grisdale broke 
Sam Guastella’s ‘15 record for career three-pointers made 
with 229 career threes. 

ALL-MAAC AWARDS & MORE

NEWS & NOTES

• Junior guard Karson Martin was named the MAAC’s Sixth Player 
of the Year, as announced by the league office on Wednesday,